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Important safety and installation instructions. Please read and 
follow all warnings and instructions before using this product. 
Injury can result from improper use.
Thank you for your purchase of the product!

ES - pag. 5

Instrucciones de seguridad e instalación importantes. Lea y 
respete todas las advertencias e instrucciones antes de usar este 
producto. Un uso no adecuado puede provocar heridas.
Gracias por comprar nuestro producto.
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Consignes de sécurité et d’installation importantes. Veuillez lire et 
respecter toutes les mises en garde et instructions avant d’utiliser 
ce produit. Une utilisation inadéquate peut causer des blessures.
Merci d’avoir acheté notre produit !
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Installation instructions for use

Safety warnings 

1
Locate the water supply 
outlet you would like to 
connect your hose to.

4
Attach the nozzle to the 
male end of the hose.

2
Remove the product 
from the package and 
completely uncoil it 
starting with the male end. 
If necessary, manually 
eliminate any twists and 
stretch the hose.

3
Attach the female end 
of the product to the 
water supply outlet by 
screwing the connector 
clockwise until firmly 
seated.

• Yunigo Relax is intended for domestic outdoor watering applications 
(especially for patio) and not for hot water use (> 100°F/40°C)
• This product is not intended for use in potable water systems and is only 
intended for use in irrigation or other non-potable systems
• Yunigo Relax reaches full length after a few uses from the domestic water 
supply of (43psi/3 bar). If your domestic water supply system does not reach 
this pressure, Yunigo Relax will probably not stretch to its expected length. In 
this case, you can help to stretch hose by gripping the hose along its entire 
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length, with water flowing through it, as shown (Picture B);
• Hose is made of flexible material, therefore its dimensions when stretched 
or shrunk may vary after a few uses, depending on the water pressure, 
temperature and frequency of use;
• For optimal performance, the hose should be kept pressurised for a few 
minutes before using it the first time;
• Avoid dragging the hose against particularly sharp surfaces, such as thorn 
bushes, rose bushes, and metal or glass parts;
• If not used for extended periods, Yunigo Relax should be fully emptied by 
closing the tap and letting the water flow through the spray nozzle;
• Do not leave unattended children to use it; Keep away from dogs & cats and 
hot parts.
• In case of damage is possible to repair the hose as shown in Picture C and D.

B C D
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Advertencias de seguridad
•  Yunigo Relax ha sido diseñada para aplicaciones domésticas de riego en 
exteriores y no para el uso con agua caliente (> 100°F/40°C)
• Este producto no está diseñado para usarse en sistemas de agua potable 
y solo está destinado para usarse en sistemas de riego u otros sistemas no 
potables.
•  Yunigo Relax alcanza su máxima longitud después de unos pocos usos 
desde el suministro de agua doméstica de (43psi/3 bar).Si el sistema de 
suministro de agua doméstica no alcanza esta presión, probablemente Yunigo 

Instrucciones de instalación para el uso

1
Ubique la toma de 
suministro de agua a la 
que desea conectar la 
manguera.

4
Acople la boquilla al 
extremo macho de la 
manguera.

2
Saque el producto de la 
caja y desenrósquela
completamente comenzando 
por el extremo macho. 
Si es necesario, elimine 
manualmente cualquier 
torsión.

3
Acople el extremo hembra 
del producto a la toma 
de suministro de agua 
enroscando el conector en 
sentido horario hasta que 
se asiente firmemente.
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Relax no se alargará hasta la longitud esperada. En este caso, puede ayudar a 
alargar Yunigo Relax sujetando la manguera en toda su longitud, mientras pasa 
agua por esta, como se muestra (Imagen B);
• Yunigo Relax se ha realizado con material flexible, por lo tanto sus 
dimensiones cuando se estira o se encoge pueden variar después de 
unos cuantos usos, dependiendo de la presión de agua, la temperatura y la 
frecuencia de uso;
• Para un rendimiento óptimo, la manguera debe mantenerse a presión durante 
unos pocos minutos antes de usarla por primera vez;
• Evite arrastrar Yunigo Relax en superficies especialmente irregulares, como 
arbustos rotos, rosales y partes de metal o vidrio;
• Si no se usa durante periodos prolongados, Yunigo Relax debe vaciarse 
completamente cerrando el tapón y dejando que salga el agua por la boquilla 
pulverizadora;
• No se permite el uso de Yunigo Relax por parte de niños sin una vigilancia 
adecuada; mantener las partes a alta temperatura lejos de perros y gatos;
• En caso de daños se puede reparar Yunigo Relax como se muestra en la 
Imagen C y D.

B C D
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Avertissements de sécurité
• Yunigo Relax est conçu pour l’arrosage domestique à l’extérieur (surtout pour 
les cours) mais pas pour être utilisé avec de l’eau chaude (> 100°F/40°C) ;
• Ce produit n’est pas destiné à être utilisé dans les systèmes d’eau potable et 
est destiné à être utilisé uniquement dans l’irrigation ou d’autres systèmes non 
potables.
• Yunigo Relax atteint sa longueur maximum après quelques utilisations avec 
de l’eau du robinet à (43psi/3 bar). Si votre réseau de distribution en eau 
n’atteint pas cette pression, Yunigo Relax ne s’allongera probablement pas 

Instructions d’installation

1
Localisez la sortie d’eau 
que vous souhaitez 
raccorder à votre tuyau.

4
Fixez la buse à 
l’extrémité mâle du 
tuyau

2
Retirez le produit de 
l’emballage et déroulez-
le complètement en 
commençant par 
l’extrémité mâle. Si 
nécessaire, éliminez 
manuellement les torsions.

3
Fixez l’extrémité femelle 
du produit à la sortie d’eau 
en vissant le connecteur 
dans le sens des aiguilles 
d’une montre jusqu’à ce 
qu’il soit bien mis en place.
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jusqu’à cette longueur. Dans ce cas vous pouvez faire en sorte que Yunigo 
Relax s’allonge en l’étirant sur toute sa longueur, alors que l’eau le traverse, de 
la façon illustrée (Figure B);
• Yunigo Relax étant fabriqué en matériau flexible ses dimensions, déployé ou 
replié, varient après quelques utilisations, en fonction de la pression de l’eau, de 
la température et de la fréquence de l’utilisation ;
• Pour avoir de meilleures performances, mettez le tuyau sous pression 
pendant quelques minutes avant de l’utiliser pour la première fois ;
• Evitez de traîner Yunigo Relax sur des surfaces particulièrement tranchantes, 
telles que des buissons épineux, des rosiers et des morceaux de métal ou de 
verre ;
• Si vous n’utilisez pas Yunigo Relax pendant longtemps, videz-le complètement 
en fermant le robinet et en laissant l’eau s’écouler à travers la tête d’arrosage ;
• Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser Yunigo Relax sans surveillance. Rangez à 
l’écart des chiens et des chats et des objets chauds.
• En cas de dommage vous pouvez réparer Yunigo Relax de la façon illustrée 
par les Figures C et D.

B C D
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INGENIOUS FOR LIFE
Yunigo is the outstanding, stylish, and 
sustainable solution for all your outdoor 
watering needs, merging Italian style 
with cutting-edge technology
to elevate everyday tasks into
a pleasurable experience. 


